

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1173/2024

Sadatullah Khan S/o Shri Amanatullah Khan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri T. Ravikant,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kirti Kumar Lamba
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Tanvisha Pant for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

12/02/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to amend the petition and make State-Government party.

Name of Mr. Vigyan Shah be reflected in the cause list as counsel for the State-respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of the petition in the office of Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG.

State-respondent is directed to file compliance report/reply.

Issue notice to respondent No. 1.

List after two weeks.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J