

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1173/2024

Sadatullah Khan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri T. Ravikant & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Santosh Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG assisted by Mr. Tanvisha Pant

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

01/05/2026

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for time to produce the compliance report.

Time prayed for is granted.

Two weeks' time is granted to the respondents for making compliance and to produce the compliance report on record, failing which, the Principal Secretary, Medical Education (Group-I) Department, Government Secretariat, Jaipur, shall remain personally present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

Let the matter be listed on 25th May, 2026.

(ANAND SHARMA),J