

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1173/2024

Sadatullah Khan S/o Shri Amanatullah Khan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri T. Ravikant,

-----Respondent

Connected with

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.17680/2023

State of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Sadatullah Khan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. C.P. Sharma in C.C.P. 1173/2024 and for respondent in CWP 17680/2023
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG with Ms. Tanvisha Pant Mr. Archit Bohra, AGC with Mr. Rahul Verma Smt. Gayatri A. Rathore, Principal Secretary, Medical Education Department through VC in CWP 1173/2024 and respondent in CCP 1173/2024

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

25/05/2026

Arguments heard and concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(ANAND SHARMA),J